503651088 01/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3697723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOLFGANG POL JOZEF VERRAES	11/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VENNOOTSCHAP VOOR DISTRIBUTIEBEVORDERING VAN MEUBELEN, NAAMLOZE VENNOOTSCHAP
Street Address:	DENBEER 20
City:	DE PINTE
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	9840

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14902192

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: agoode@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON

Address Line 1: 209 MADISON ST., SUITE 500
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9031-1097
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENOIT CASTEL
SIGNATURE:	/Benoit Castel/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2016

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT 503651088 REEL: 037498 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Wolfgang Pol Jozef VERRAES

Klossestraat 1 9840 DE PINTE

Belgium

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Partition system of wooden beams

	(a)	for which an applica December 30, 2015	tion for a United Stat	-	nt was filed on 14/902,192	
	(b)	for which an applica	tion for a United Stat			en
			en e	polymanie romanie m	a na nana iya waxa na nana nashii na si a sabi	and the second of the second o
	WHEF	vulliancenting	DISTRIBUTIEBEVOR		DenBeer 20	
hereir	nafter re	ferred to as fassigne	e(s)", is desirous of	acquirin	g the entire right,	E (BElgium) title and interest in
	the sar					
	NOW,	THEREFORE, in co	nsideration of the su	ım of T	en Dollars (\$10.0	0), and other good
and v		consideration, the re				
		ese presents, do(es) l				• • • •
		t to the said invention				
		patents which may t				
		the use and behoof				
		nay be granted, as ful				
				Same i	would have been r	reid by applicant(s)
ises a		nment and sale not b				
		int(s) hereby authori		- 3. E	ommissioner of P	atents and Trade-
marks	to issue	said United States p	atents to said assign	ee(s).	To receive the second of the company of the second of the	ear-ease con-
Date _	16 1	maka 215	7.2	11/	1//1//	Wollgono
			(signature) Wolfgan	ig Poliug	zetyebraes [-	VEARACE
Date _						1,00
		······································	(signature)	***************************************		

PATENT REEL: 037498 FRAME: 0949

RECORDED: 01/15/2016